CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

Drainage Improvements [FY 2013]

Richard Price Contracting Co., LLC

PROJECT:

OWNER: <u>City of Hammond, LA</u>

TO CONTRACTOR:

DATE: 5 February 2013

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE	
Increase in quantities for field cond	itions encountered:			
"24". Increase Type VIII Ca	\$-	\$ 4,650.00		
		-	-	
Added items for field conditions enc	ountered:			
"35". Remove/replace 4" W	-	5,300.00		
"36". Flush/Health Sample	-	600.00		
"37". Insttall/maintain Tem	-	800.00		
	Conc. for Street Crossings (+5 Cy @ \$78.00 per CY)	-	390.00	
	n (+1 EA @ \$3,700.00 per EA)	-	3,700.00	
"40". Install 4" Gate Valve	& Box (+ 1 EA @ \$650.00 per EA)	-	650.00	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
		-	-	
	CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		\$ 16,090.00	
	NET CHANGE - INCREASE:		\$ 16,090.00	

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated October 29, 2012, and all provisions of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of	5 16,090.00 is hereb	by ADD	ED TO the curr	ent contract pri	ice and the	
total adjusted price to da	te is therefore	\$		646,898.50	_·	
The contract time shall l	be increased by		Twenty-one	e (21)	calendar days.	The completion
date shall be	May 9, 2013					
Accepted:					Date:	
necepted.		CONT	RACTOR			
Recommended:					Date: 5	5 February 2013
	Wel	ob M. A	Anderson, P.E			
Approved:					Date:	
	Ma	ayson F	Foster, Mayor			